
846 

Tender No: 
90 Licence Units of 

Name 

Successful 

2487 
$2,000 Each 

Maungakiekie Marketing & Management 
Fanfold Business Forms 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Item Code: Ex48060 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 

55 Units Available At 

Units 
Sought 

$95 Premium 

20 
15 

Tender No: 2488 Item Code: Ex48070 
270 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

5 No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 270 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Tender No: 2489 
211 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Mcdonald's System of NZ Ltd 
Mcdonald's System of NZ Ltd 
Mcdonald's System of NZ Ltd 
Mcdonald's System of NZ Ltd 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

Tender No: 2490 
102 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 
Maungakiekie Marketing & Management 
Wrapz Retai 1 & Marketing Ltd 
LA Griffiths Limited 
LA Griffiths Limited 
Stanley Newcombe & Co Ltd 
Wrapz Retail & Marketing Ltd 
Modulink Systems Ltd 
Wrapz Retail & Marketing Ltd 
Modulink Systems (Auckland) Ltd 
Stanley Newcombe & Co Ltd 
Abcon Grafic Ltd 

Unsuccessful 

Stanley Newcombe & Co Ltd 

Invalid 

Versatile Trading 
Versatile Trading 

Tender No: 2491 
1235 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Blume Wallcoverings Ltd 
Lennie Securities Ltd 
Blume Wallcoverings Ltd 
Maungakiekie Marketing & Management 
David Magnuss Ltd 
Maungakiekie Marketing & Management 
Blume Wallcoverings Ltd 
Blume Marketing Ltd 
Lennie Securities Ltd 
David Magnuss Ltd 
Cork Supplies (NZ) Limited 

Invalid 

Versatile Trading 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

26 
Tender No: 2492 

Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

W 11 am Brandt & Co Ltd 
W 11 am Brandt & Co Ltd 
W 11 am Brandt & Co Ltd 
W 11 am Brandt & Co Ltd 

Item Code: Ex48070 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Units 
Sought 

131 Units Available At $325 Premium 

Item Code: Ex48070 

Item Code: Ex48070 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Locati.on 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Units 
Sought 

20 
4 

10 
10 
10 

4 
10 

4 
10 
10 
10 

10 

2 
2 

Units 
Sought 

1 
1 
1 

50 
1 

50 
5 
5 
5 
5 

50 

6 Auckland 

1,061 Units Available At $131 Premium 

Item Code: Ex48075 

Location 

Chr stchurch 
Chr stchurch 
Chr stchurch 
Chr stchurch 

Units 
Sought 

20 
20 
20 
20 

Units 
Won 

20 
15 

Units 
Won 

Units 
Won 

20 
4 

10 
10 
10 

4 
10 

4 
10 
10 
10 

0 

0 
0 

Units 
Won 

1 
1 
1 

50 
1 

50 
5 
5 
5 
5 

50 

0 

Units 
Won 

20 
20 
20 
20 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

166.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

400.00 
350.00 
300.00 
250.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

390.00 
150.00 
150.00 
105.00 
100.00 
100.00 
65.00 
50.00 
45.00 
25.00 
25.00 

o.oo 

555.00 
55.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

323.00 
295.00 
291. 00 
290.00 
160.00 
123.00 
80.00 
60.00 
40.00 
20.00 
2.00 

15.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

20.00 
19.00 
18.00 
17.00 

No. 33 

Premium 

3,320.00 
0.00 

Premium 

8,000.00 
7,000.00 
6,000.00 
5,000.00 

Premium 

7,800.00 
600.00 

1,500.00 
1,050.00 
1,000.00 

400.00 
650.00 
200.00 
450.00 
250.00 
250.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

323.00 
295.00 
291.00 

14,500.00 
160.00 

6,150.00 
400.00 
300.00 
200.00 
100.00 
100.00 

o.oo 

Premium 

20.00 
19.00 
18.00 
17.00 


