846	THE NEW ZEALAND	GAZETTE	<u></u>		No. 33
Tender No: 2487 - 90 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex48060				
Name	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful Maungakiekie Marketing & Management Fanfold Business Forms	Auckland Auckland	20 15	20 15	166.00 0.00	3,320.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received,		5 Premium	10	0.00	0.00
Tender No: 2488 -	Item Code: Ex48070				
270 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each 5 No Bids Were Received For This Tender	No. 270 Units Available A	t Zero Premium			
Tender No: 2489 - 211 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex48070				
Name	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
Mcdonald's System of NZ Ltd Mcdonald's System of NZ Ltd Mcdonald's System of NZ Ltd Mcdonald's System of NZ Ltd	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	20 20 20 20 20	20 20 20 20 20	400.00 350.00 300.00 250.00	8,000.00 7,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received,		5 Premium	20	200.00	3,000.00
Tender No: 2490 - 102 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex48070				
Name	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful	Docution			701 0	110
Maungakiekie Marketing & Management	Auckland Auckland	20 4	20 4	390.00 150.00	7,800.00 600.00
Wrapz Retail & Marketing Ltd L A Griffiths Limited	Auckland	10	10	150.00	1,500.00
L A Griffiths Limited	Auckland Auckland	10 10	10 10	105.00 100.00	1,050.00 1,000.00
Stanley Newcombe & Co Ltd Wrapz Retail & Marketing Ltd	Auckland	4	4	100.00	400.00
Modulink Systems Ltd	Christchurch	10 4	10 4	65.00 50.00	650.00 200.00
Wrapz Retail & Marketing Ltd Modulink Systems (Auckland) Ltd	Auckland Auckland	10	10	45.00	450.00
Stanley Newcombe & Co Ltd Abcon Grafic Ltd	Auckland Auckland	10 10	10 10	25.00 25.00	250.00 250.00
Unsuccessful					
Stanley Newcombe & Co Ltd	Auckland	10	0	0.00	0.00
Invalid Versatile Trading	Auckland	2 2	0	555.00 55.00	0.00
Versatile Trading	Auckland		•	33.00	0.00
Tender No: 2491 - 1235 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex48070				
		Units	Units	Bid Rate	B
Name Successful	Location	Sought	Won	Per Unit	Premium
Blume Wallcoverings Ltd	Auckland	1	1	323.00	323.00
Lennie Securities Ltd Blume Wallcoverings Ltd	Auckland Auckland	. 1	1 1	295.00 291.00	295.00 291.00
Maungakiekie Marketing & Management	Auckland	50	50	290.00	14,500.00
David Magnuss Ltd	Auckland Auckland	1 50	1 50	160.00 123.00	160.00 6,150.00
Maungakiekie Marketing & Management Blume Wallcoverings Ltd	Auckland	5	5 .	80.00	400.00
Blume Marketing Ltd	Auckland Auckland	5 5	5 5	60.00 40.00	300.00 200.00
Lennie Securities Ltd David Magnuss Ltd	Auckland	5	5	20.00	100.00
Cork Supplies (N Z) Limited Invalid	Auckland	50	50	2.00	100.00
Versatile Trading	Auckland	6	0	15.00	0.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received,		1 Premium			
Tender No: 2492 - 26 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex48075				
	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Name Successful	Location	Jougiit	HOII	ici onit	. I CHILUII
William Brandt & Co Ltd	Christchurch	1	1	20.00	20.00
William Brandt & Co Ltd	Christchurch	1	1	19.00	19.00
William Brandt & Co Ltd William Brandt & Co Ltd	Christchurch Christchurch	1	1	18.00 17.00	18.00 17.00